# CH \$40.00 130960(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM316737 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 06/26/2012

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDC Products Corp.		09/11/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aceto Corporation	
Street Address:	4 Tri Harbor Court	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1309606	ANTI-CLOG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-806-6675
Email: tm@stroock.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

Laura Goldbard George

180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor

Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106698/0021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Goldbard George

SIGNATURE: /laura goldbard george/

DATE SIGNED: 09/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ANTI-CLOG Assignment#page1.tif source=ANTI-CLOG Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0206 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CDC Products Corp., a New York Corporation, located and doing

business at 4 Tri Harbor Court, Port Washington, New York 11050 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark and the record owner of US Trademark

Registration No. 1,309,606 for the mark ANTI-CLOG (hereinafter referred to as the

"TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, Aceto Corporation, a New York Corporation, located and doing business

at 4 Tri Harbor Court, Port Washington, New York 11050 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), did acquire all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the

TRADEMARK, together with the portion of the goodwill of the business associated with the

TRADEMARK. ASSIGNOR also transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the

business, or the portion of the business to which the TRADEMARK pertained.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by it received, the said

ASSIGNOR confirms that as of June 26, 2012, it had sold, assigned and set over unto the said

ASSIGNEE all its rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid TRADEMARK and the

registration relating thereto, together with the goodwill, with the intent that such TRADEMARK

and registration shall be fully vested in the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and

from June 26, 2012.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that upon execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNEE shall be

the exclusive owner of the TRADEMARK and the portion of the goodwill associated therewith;

and

NY 75273214v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNOR did also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the TRADEMARK, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to

record the TRADEMARK and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this instrument under the

hands of their proper officers duly authorized in that behalf.

Aceto Corporation

(successor in interest to

CDC Products Corp.)

Bv:

Name: Title: Michael DiBello

Vice President and

Associate General Counsel

REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0208